Nonoperating income 6,097   (18)   6,079

Nonoperating expenses 95,752   8,206   103,958

Increase in Net Position, before capital contributions 25,068   1,580   26,648

Capital Contributions 119,889   16,134   136,023

Change in Net Position 144,957$   17,714$   162,671$

Restated Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position - Condensed

December 31, 2015

(amounts in thousands)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

33

In connection with the merger of DSP with SAWS, the District Special Project Retirement Income Plan (DSPRP)

became a fiduciary fund of SAWS.  As of the effective date of merger of January 1, 2015, DSPRP had assets of

$5,097,000 and no liabilities.  The following tables summarize the changes to SAWS previously reported Statement

of Fiduciary Net Position at December 31, 2015 and Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position for the year

ended December 31, 2015 in order to include DSPRP.

Previously Restated
Reported Adjustments Amounts

Cash flows from operating activities 225,116$   24,616$   249,732$
Cash flows from noncapital financing activities (9,012)   -   (9,012)
Cash flows from capital and related financing activities (251,244)   (11,347)   (262,591)
Cash flows from investing activities 28,062   (18)   28,044
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (7,078)   13,251   6,173
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 224,389   50,239   274,628
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 217,311$   63,490$   280,801$

Restated Statement of Cash Flows - Condensed
December 31, 2015
(amounts in thousands)

Previously Restated
Reported Adjustments Amounts

Total assets 200,376$   5,156$   205,532$
Total liabilities -   -   -
Net Position restricted for post
  employment benefits 200,376$   5,156$   205,532$

Previously Restated
Reported Adjustments Amounts

Total additions 19,491$   326$   19,817$
Total deductions 6,527   267   6,794
Net increase in net position 12,964   59   13,023
Net position restricted for post employment
   benefits - beginning 187,412   5,097   192,509
Net position restricted for post employment
   benefits - ending 200,376$   5,156$   205,532$

December 31, 2015
(amounts in thousands)

Restated Statement of  Fiduciary Net Position - Condensed
December 31, 2015
(amounts in thousands)

Restated Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position - Condensed

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

34

NOTE D – CASH AND INVESTMENTS

San Antonio Water System

The following is a reconciliation of cash and investments reported in the Statements of Net Position to deposits and

investments disclosed in this note for December 31, 2016 and 2015.

Deposits:   As of December 31, 2016, SAWS’ funds are deposited in demand and savings accounts at Frost Bank,